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Salaries and Benefits
Highlights
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2025

• 2.04% increase cost of living
• CBOQ and premium increases as per guidelines.
• 8 Months only for CD and MD pastor (assumption) including benefits
• Board also approved to pay 1/2 of employee contributions if they upgrade to 

enhanced or 1/3 of their cost to upgrade to premium in respect of CBM 
Health and Dental coverage

• Less role of Secretary



Admin & Facility 
Highlights
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2026

Admin 
• $18,000 - $1,500/month for Charity Essential Outsourced bookkeeping 

services

Capital expenditures were excluded from Admin and Facilities budget and 
separated as Cap Ex budget instead



CAP EX 
DETAILS
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Mission 
Highlights
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2026

• For the 2026 missions budget, the increase is mainly due to:

• a one-time disposition of the surplus from mission fund to support a 

vision trip and long term missionaries.

• a moderate expansion on short term missions, local and overseas

• In our STM usual practice, we normally recommend participants' 

donations to the mission fund on a voluntary basis.  The anticipated 

offering will partially offset the ending balance in the mission fund. 

• The expectation was to draw down on existing balance of funds so 

missions will experience a “deficit” in this budget.



Mission 
DETAILS
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MISSIONS

SUMMARY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL

Missionary Support 70,000$              -$                    60,000$              -$                    130,000$             

Short Term Missions 21,000$              20,000$              22,000$              40,500$              103,500$             

Seminary Education -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Organization Support 60,500$              -$                    -$                    -$                    60,500$              

Miscellaneous -$                    500$                   -$                    500$                   1,000$                

Seminary Interns -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

151,500$             20,500$              82,000$              41,000$              295,000$             

BUDGET

2026

MISSIONS

SUMMARY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL

Missionary Support 60,000$              -$                    60,000$              -$                    120,000$             

Short Term Missions 20,000$              10,000$              16,000$              30,900$              76,900$              

Seminary Education -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

Organization Support 60,500$              -$                    -$                    -$                    60,500$              

Miscellaneous 500$                   500$                   500$                   500$                   2,000$                

Seminary Interns -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    

141,000$             10,500$              76,500$              31,400$              259,400$             

BUDGET

2025



Divisions
Highlights
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2026
CANTONESE DIVISION

• Increased small group activities to drive engagement – speakers and 
community events

• CD day retreat Q2, Retreat SGL training $3500 Total
• CD Q3 Oasis retreat Q4 Timothy retreat, picnic Q3 $5400 total
• 2 Evangelistic and 1 Outreach event $7000 total
• All division community event $3000 total

ENGLISH DIVISION
• Worship retreat
• small group books and resources

MANDARIN DIVISION
• small group activities to drive engagement – speakers and community 

events
• Retreat subsidy in Q3 - $16000
• Q4: Dec. 25 (Thursday) Christmas evangelist meeting $4500; $200 

children program
YLD YOUTH

• Engagement activities
• Retreat 
• CCSA Softball registration for Pharos and Diakonos $1400 total



DIVISION 
DETAILS
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DIVISIONS

SUMMARY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL

Cantonese 10,310.00$ 14,150.00$ 26,320.00$ 11,690.00$ 62,470.00$   

English 7,360.00$   3,960.00$   17,340.00$ 1,540.00$   30,200.00$   

Mandarin 6,075.00$   12,425.00$ 7,225.00$   13,175.00$ 38,900.00$   

YLD Youth 9,865.00$   4,585.00$   2,505.00$   4,025.00$   20,980.00$   

YLD Children 4,525.00$   1,925.00$   2,575.00$   2,775.00$   11,800.00$   

DEACONS 875.00$      875.00$      875.00$      875.00$      3,500.00$     

TOTAL 39,010.00$ 37,920.00$ 56,840.00$ 34,080.00$ 167,850.00$ 

BUDGET

2025

DIVISIONS

SUMMARY

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL

Cantonese 11,660.00$ 17,230.00$ 19,500.00$ 16,760.00$ 65,150.00$   

English 11,175.00$ 4,825.00$   11,675.00$ 2,125.00$   29,800.00$   

Mandarin 6,040.00$   8,795.00$   22,895.00$ 13,030.00$ 50,760.00$   

YLD Youth 9,665.00$   5,105.00$   3,155.00$   2,525.00$   20,450.00$   

YLD Children 2,850.00$   2,550.00$   6,100.00$   3,300.00$   14,800.00$   

DEACONS 2,000.00$   1,000.00$   1,000.00$   1,000.00$   5,000.00$     

TOTAL 43,390.00$ 39,505.00$ 64,325.00$ 38,740.00$ 185,960.00$ 

BUDGET

2026



Questions?


